CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES BAPTIST HEALTH SOUTH FLORIDA FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF COMMUNITY HEALTH EDUCATION PROGRAMS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

- 1. That this agreement be approved in order to ensure the implementation of community health education and recreation programs at City of Coral Gables Parks and to continue to develop and expand a framework of cooperation ("Partnership") between Baptist Health South Florida ("BHSF") and the City of Coral Gables. This Memorandum of Understanding stands to establish the responsibilities of each entity within the Partnership and the terms and conditions under which the Partnership will operate. BHSF desires to provide community health, education and wellness related classes or programs in Coral Gables, open to the community and at no cost to the participant.
- 2. The City of Coral Gables BHSF through this MOU, in the spirit of a public/private collaboration, seeks to establish a pilot program of yoga in the park at William H. Kerdyk Jr. & Family Park; and, have the ability to extend in the future to BHSF at other City locations in a mutually agreed-upon manner and time frame.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS FOURTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D., 2017.

APPROVED:

JAMES C. CASON MAYOR

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

WALTER J. FOEMAN CITY CLERK

CRAIG E. LEEN CITY ATTORNEY